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LIST OJ/' MAssEURs-continued. 

Surname and Christian Name. Postal Addfess. Qualifications. 

435 

436 

437 
438 
439 
440 

Pickering, Daisy .. 

Rutherford, Catherine Mar-

Care of Boys' Trainins Farm, Weraroa 

Care of Trustees, Executors, and Agency 

C.S.M.M.G. (2 certificates). New Zea
land State massage examination 
(remedial exercises). 

Co., Bond Street, Dunedin 
State massage examination. 

441 

442 
4.43 
444 

garet . 
Sawers, .Johanna .Jessie Mary 
Smith, Stella Mary 
Taylor, Mercia 
Uniacke, Elizabeth Mamie 

Phillips 
West, Olive Muriel 

McNab, Selina 
Oswin, .Joan Mary 
Hanna, Bertha Thelma 

19 Arawa Street, Anderson's Bay, Dunedin 
139 London Street, Dunedin 
15 lng's Avenue, St. Clair, Dunedin 
East Road, Stratford .. 

46 Dundonald Street, Anderson's Bay, 
Dunedin 

Hospital, Auckland 
Hospital, Palmerston North 
Care of N. Hannah, Esq., Solicitor, Auck-

land 
445 
446 
447 

Joughin, Dora May 
Dempsey, Nora Kathleen 
Simpson, Kathleen Alberta .. 

Massage Department, Dunedin .. 
Public Hospital, Hawera 
Sonoma House, Rotorua I.S.T.M. certillcate, Australian Massage 

Association. 
448 
449 
450 
451 
452 
453 
454 
455 

Wilding, Cora Hilda 
Brighurst, Ida May 
Hare, Muriel 

58 St. Martin's Road, Christchurch 
" Ohadi," Pakowai, Hawke's Bay 
"Pukerangi," 72 Heriot Row, Dunedin 

Dunedin School of Massage. 
I.S.T.M. certificate. 
State massage examination. 

Vickerman, Elsie Lemon 
Paris, Stanley Gordon 
Patrick, Phylis Snow 
Lynch, Siathea Gribben 
Di as bury, Gwe n d oline 

Holmden 
Galbraith, Kathleen Seymour 
Carter, Katherine 

19 Edendale Road, Mount Albert, Auckland 
59 Clyde Street, Dunedin 
Acton Avenue, Musselburgh Rise, Dunedin 
68 Arthur Street, Dunedin 
I MacMurray Road, Remuera, Auckland .. 

5 Michie Street, Roslyn, Dunedin 
Care of Leith House, George Road, Dunedin 
55 Hunt Street, Anderson's Bay 
Glen Road, New Plymouth 
Care of Dr. R. C. Macdiarmid, Huntly 
I Wales Street, Roslyn, Dunedin 
248 Cashel Street, Christchurch .. 

456 
457 
458 
459 
460 
461 
462 
463 
464 

Fraser, Grace Gertrude 
McDiarmid, Lesley Phyllis .. 
Macdiarmid, Sheila Consuelo 
Bett, Ruth Kirkland 
McCormick, Catherine Mary 
Radcliffe-Taylor, Mary Ruru 
Butchart, Gertrude 

4 Como Street, Marori Hill, Dunedin 
Care of F. A. Drake, Esq., Izard Road, 

Khandallah 
Australian :M~ssage Association. 

465 Murray, K~thleen Eleanor .. 26 Itchen Street, Oamaru State massage examination. 

----------- --------------------~----------------------------------------------------------------------

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far a.s 

known) are hereunder set forth. 

No·1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 

10 
II 
12 
13 

Name. 

Callanan, Michael 
Cook, John 
Crummy, John .. 
Gimblett, Louisa 
Illingworth, Robert 
Jewell, William James 
Lindsay, Emma .. 
Maddison, John Bourn, or 

John Bourne 
McDougall, William Garro-

way 
Penny, John 
Peter, Franz 
Reid, Agnes Louisa 
Witte, Horace .. 

Occupation. 

Police-constable 
Labourer 
Carrier 
Married woman 
Shepherd 
Trooper .. 
Married woman 
Labourer .. 

Blacksmith 

Carrier 
Farmer 
Widow 
Halter-maker 

Residence. 

Rotorua 
Palmerston North 
Christchurch 
lnvercargill 
Maxwell 
Malvern* 
Coromandel 
East Oxford 

Kaitangata 

Gisborne 
Oxford 
Orepuki 
Christchurch 

I 
Date I 

of Death. 
: I 

19/2/29 
15/3/29 
9/2/29 

24/3/29 
15/3/29 

! 4/7/15 
112/12/28 

1/1/29 

27/2/29 

6/12/28 
20/2/29 
6/3/29 

16/1/29 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

13/4/29 
9/4/29 
9/4/29 

13/4/29 
9/4/29 

13/4/29 
9/4/29 

13/4/29 

9/4/29 

13/4/29 
9/4/29 

13/4/29 
13/4/29 

or Stamp Offioe Testate I' 

Intemtate. concerned. 

Intestate 

Test~te 
" Intestate 

Test~te 

Intestate 

Test~te 
Intestate 

Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
lnvercargill. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 

Dunedin. 

Gisborne. 
Christchurch. 
Invercargill. 
Christchurch. 

* Formerly of Malvern, but at date of death with N.Z. Expeditionary Force: 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 15th April, 1929. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


