LIST OF MASSEURS-continued.

Registered No.	Surname and Christian Name.	Postal Address.	Qualifications.			
435	Pickering, Daisy	Care of Boys' Training Farm, Weraroa	C.S.M.M.G. (2 certificates). New Zealand State massage examination (remedial exercises).			
436	Rutherford, Catherine Margaret	Care of Trustees, Executors, and Agency Co., Bond Street, Dunedin	State massage examination.			
437	Sawers, Johanna Jessie Mary	19 Arawa Street, Anderson's Bay, Dunedin				
438	Smith, Stella Mary	139 London Street, Dunedin	,,			
439	Taylor, Mercia	15 Ing's Avenue, St. Clair, Dunedin	,,			
440	Uniacke, Elizabeth Mamie	East Road, Stratford	**			
110	Phillips	mast moda, strationa	,,			
441	West, Olive Muriel	46 Dundonald Street, Anderson's Bay, Dunedin	27			
442	McNab, Selina	Hospital, Auckland	·			
443	Oswin, Joan Mary	Hospital, Palmerston North	**			
444	Hanna, Bertha Thelma	Care of N. Hannah, Esq., Solicitor, Auck-	,,			
	,	land	**			
445	Joughin, Dora May	Massage Department, Dunedin	,,			
446	Dempsey, Nora Kathleen	Public Hospital, Hawera				
447	Simpson, Kathleen Alberta	Sonoma House, Rotorua	I.S.T.M. certificate, Australian Massage Association.			
448	Wilding, Cora Hilda	58 St. Martin's Road, Christchurch	Dunedin School of Massage.			
449	Brighurst, Ida May	"Ohadi," Pakowai, Hawke's Bay	I.S.T.M. certificate.			
450	Hare, Muriel	"Pukerangi," 72 Heriot Row, Dunedin	State massage examination.			
451	Vickerman, Elsie Lemon	19 Edendale Road, Mount Albert, Auckland	,,			
452	Paris, Stanley Gordon	59 Clyde Street, Dunedin	,,			
453	Patrick, Phylis Snow	Acton Avenue, Musselburgh Rise, Dunedin	22			
454	Lynch, Siathea Gribben	68 Arthur Street, Dunedin	,,			
455	Didsbury, Gwendoline Holmden	1 MacMurray Road, Remuera, Auckland	,,			
456	Galbraith, Kathleen Seymour	5 Michie Street, Roslyn, Dunedin	,,			
457	Carter, Katherine	Care of Leith House, George Road, Dunedin	22			
458	Fraser, Grace Gertrude	55 Hunt Street, Anderson's Bay	22			
459	McDiarmid, Lesley Phyllis	Glen Road, New Plymouth	22			
460	Macdiarmid, Sheila Consuelo	Care of Dr. R. C. Macdiarmid, Huntly	,,			
461	Bett, Ruth Kirkland	1 Wales Street, Roslyn, Dunedin	,,			
462	McCormick, Catherine Mary	248 Cashel Street, Christchurch	,,			
463	Radcliffe-Taylor, Mary Ruru	4 Como Street, Marori Hill, Dunedin	,,,			
464	Butchart, Gertrude	Care of F. A. Drake, Esq., Izard Road, Khandallah	Australian Massage Association.			
465	Murray, Kathleen Eleanor	26 Itchen Street, Oamaru	State massage examination.			

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.		Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
	C.R. Mishael	Police-constable		, Determine	10 /9 /90	19/4/90	Intestate	Auckland.
T	Callanan, Michael		• •	Rotorua	19/2/29	13/4/29	intestate	
2	Cook, John	Labourer	• •	Palmerston North	15/3/29	9/4/29	-,,,	Wellington.
3	Crummy, John	Carrier		Christchurch	9/2/29	9/4/29	Testate	Christchurch.
4	Gimblett, Louisa	Married woman		Invercargill	24/3/29	13/4/29	,,	Invercargill.
5	Illingworth, Robert	Shepherd		Maxwell	15/3/29	9/4/29	Intestate	Wellington.
6	Jewell, William James	Trooper		Malvern*	4/7/15	13/4/29	,,	Christchurch.
7	Lindsay, Emma	Married woman		Coromandel	12/12/28	9/4/29	Testate	Auckland.
8	Maddison, John Bourn, or John Bourne	Labourer	••	East Oxford	1/1/29	13/4/29	,,	Christchurch.
9	McDougall, William Garroway	Blacksmith	••	Kaitangata	27/2/29	9/4/29	Intestate	Dunedin.
10	Penny, John	Carrier		Gisborne	6/12/28	13/4/29	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Gisborne.
ĩi	Peter, Franz	Farmer		Oxford	20/2/29	9/4/29	,,	Christchurch.
12	Reid, Agnes Louisa	Widow		Orepuki	6/3/29	13/4/29	Testate	Invercargill.
13	Witte, Horace	Halter-maker		Christchureb	16/1/29	13/4/29	Intestate	Christchurch.

^{*} Formerly of Malvern, but at date of death with N.Z. Expeditionary Force.